Sive 2 NOVEMBER 14, 2024 ROW

give2GROW is a giving day hosted annually by the Phelps County Community Foundation (PCCF). On Thursday, November 14, PCCF will host the 13th annual give2GROW, and we invite you to participate in this charitable giving event designed to connect donors to the organizations doing impactful and vital work in Phelps County.

MATCH POOL \$200,000

PCCF has contributed \$200,000 to the give2GROW 2024 match pool. The matching funds will be distributed proportionately based on the total amount raised by each nonprofit (this is not a 1:1 match). Matching funds are available for donations up to \$25,000 per unique donor for each nonprofit

PRE-GIVING BEGINS OCTOBER 14

Donations can be made for give2GROW beginning October 14, 2024, through the give2growphelps.org website or by submitting checks and/or cash to the Phelps County Community Foundation.

- Checks must be dated for November 14, 2024
- Checks must be written to Phelps County Community Foundation (PCCF).
- Offline pre-giving donations will not be processed until November 14, 2024.

HOW TO GIVE on November 14

ONLINE GIFTS

- Make online gifts with a credit/debit card at www.give2growphelps.org
- Donations are accepted November 14th at 12:00 am through November 14th at 11:59 pm
- Donor receives instant emailed tax receipt from Firespring Foundation.

OFFLINE GIFTS

- Checks must be written to Phelps County Community Foundation (PCCF).
- Your nonprofit's name goes in the memo line or on a donation form enclosed with the check if the donor is supporting multiple nonprofits.
- Donations mailed for give2GROW must be postmarked by November 14, 2024.

DONOR-ADVISED FUNDS

- Donor-advised funds can be used to support the nonprofits participating in give2GROW. Complete a donor-advised funding request and return it to the Phelps County Community Foundation no later than 7 p.m. on Thursday, November 14th.
- \$100 minimum gift

GIFTS OF GRAIN

- Gifts of Grain must be completed at least one week before give2GROW.
- A gift of grain can be utilized for Match Day giving, but planning ahead is important for the grain producer, grain elevator, and the community foundation. If you are interested in donating grain, please call contact PCCF at (308) 995-6846 or email pfreburg@phelpsfoundation.org



424 GARFIELD STREET | HOLDREGE, NE 68949 P: 308-995-6847 | GIVE2GROWPHELPS.ORG

\$ Airport Authority - City of Holdrege	\$ Holdrege Rotary Club – Iron Horse Arts
\$ All Saints Catholic School	\$ Holdrege Veterans Memorial
\$ Axios Workforce & Talent Dev. Inc.	\$ Imagination Library – Phelps County
\$ _ Backpack Blessings	\$ Immanuel Cemetery Association
\$ Banisters Leadership Academy	\$ L2 for Kids
\$ Bertrand Area Community Fund	\$ Legacy Christian School
\$ Bertrand Community School	\$ Loomis Baseball/Softball Commission
\$ Bertrand Fire and Rescue	\$ Loomis Community Club
\$ Bertrand Lions Club Foundation	\$ Loomis Legion Baseball
\$ Bertrand Nursing Home & Assisted Living	\$ Loomis Public School
\$ Central Community College-Holdrege	\$ Loomis Rural Volunteer Fire & Rescue
\$ Chad Bailey Memorial Scholarship	\$ Loomis WolfPack Booster Club
\$ Christian Charity Fund	\$ Midtown Sculpture Garden
\$ Christian Homes Care Community	\$ Mosaic
\$ Class of 1966	\$ Moses Hill Cemetery Association
\$ Crimestoppers of Holdrege/Phelps	\$ Mt. Calvary Childcare
\$ DeLaun Rupkalvis Memorial Scholarship	\$ Nebraska Prairie Museum
\$ Don Sjogren Community YMCA	\$ Phelps Community Pantry
\$ ESU #11 - Summer Honors	\$ Phelps County 4-H Foundation
\$ Family Advocacy Network (FAN)	\$ Phelps County Agricultural Society
\$ Fridhem Cemetery Association	\$ Phelps County Emergency Management
\$ Friends of the Library	\$ Phelps County Rooted in Relationships
\$ Funk Rural Volunteer Fire Department	\$ Phelps County Senior Center
\$ Funk School Community Center	\$ Phelps Memorial Health Center
\$ _ HelpCare Clinic	\$ PMHC Service League
\$ Hi-Line Golf Association	\$ Phelps/Harlan County CASA
\$ Holdrege Animal Rescue	\$ Prairie Home Cemetery Association
\$ Holdrege Area Public Library	\$ Ray Ruybalid Scholarship
\$ Holdrege Fire and Rescue	\$ S.A.F.E. Center
\$ HHS Class of 1965 Scholarship	\$ Salvation Army
\$ Holdrege Legion Baseball	\$ Sandstrom Cemetery Association
\$ Holdrege Lions Club	\$ South Central Area Recovery (SCAR)
\$ Holdrege Memorial Homes	\$ South Platte Youth Athletic Club (SPYAC)
\$ _ Holdrege Optimist Club	\$ Tassel Performing Arts Center
\$ _ Holdrege Police Department	\$ TeamMates of Holdrege
\$ _ Holdrege Public Schools Foundation	\$ United Way of the Kearney Area
\$ _ Holdrege Rural Volunteer Fire Dept.	\$ Village of Atlanta

\$	Village of Bertrand	
\$	Water Jamboree	
\$	Village of Loomis	
\$	Wells 20 Foundation Inc.	
\$	Williamsburg Cemetery Association	
\$	Women's Giving Group	
\$	Young at Heart Senior Center-Bertrand	
\$	Give to the Match (benefits all organizations)	

TOTAL:	\$	I	DATE:	11/14	/2024
		payable to Phel	•		•
☐ Check	#:	c	ash (vei	rified by:)	
		_		-	
The abov	e gifts are	☐ In Memory	of L	In Hond	or of
The abov	e gifts are	☐ In Memory	of L	In Hond	or of
NOTE: No contribution	goods or se on. This gift mmunity Fo	In Memory rvices were provise considered irrundation controlation unless other	vided in evocabl I. Your c	exchange e and subj	for your ject to Phelp

Name:	
Address:	
City/St/Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	



Phelps County Community Foundation 424 Garfield Street Holdrege, NE 68949 308-995-6847